ELCART
ELCART DISTRIBUTION SPA  via Michelangelo Buonarroti, 46 - 20093 Cologno Monzese (Milano) ITALY
Tel. +39 02.25117310 Fax +39 02.25117610 sito internet:  www.elcart.com    e-mail: tecnico@elcart.it
Manuale di istruzioni/Scheda tecnica
La divulgazione dei dati contenuti in questa scheda è da ritenersi un servizio puramente informativo e non costituisce alcun vincolo da parte della Elcart in merito a prestazioni ed utilizzo del prodotto.
The divulgation of data contained on this technical sheet are exclusively for informational reasons and establish no link on behalf of Elcart regard to thr performances and the usa of the product.
La divulgacion de los datos contenidos en esta ficha son un servicio unicamente informativo y no constituyen ningun vinculo de parte de Elcart respecto a las prestaciones y uso del producto.
ART. 35/01200-00 PAGINA 1 DI 1
S W TI C HI NG T HE S M A R T WAYPMC-1401
Contact rating max. 10
Switching current max. 1
Drop out min. 4
Operate time max. (incl. bounce) 1
Release time max. 0.4
Switching frequency max. 500
Resonant frequency typ. 4000
Vibration 20
Shock 100
Operating temperature -60
Insulation resistance min. 10
PMC-1401
Carry current max.
Switching voltage max.
Breakdown voltage min.
Contact resistance max. (initial)
Pull in range available
Test coil
Standard Reed Switch
Magnetical Characteristics (of unmodified Reed Switch)
Operating Characteristics
Environmental Characteristics
Contact form A
10
200
140
1.2
240
100
VDC
VAC
W / VA
A
A
VDC
mΩ
Ω
10  - 30
014
AT
AT
Contact material Ru
Test equipment tolerance 2
155 to +
ms
ms
Hz
Hz
TC
± AT
°C
g
g
@ 25 °C
@ 25 °C
Packing Unit 1500
Weight per piece 0.14
Weight per package 270
g
g
pcs
Standard AT ranges
Features
Approvals
Ordering example
PMC-14011015 describes PMC-1401 with 10 to
15 AT.
©
 P
IC
 G
m
b
H
(50-2000 Hz)
(1/2 sin 11 ms)
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C
Ordering Information
Dimensions in mm 10 15to AT
15 20to AT
20 25to AT
25 30to AT
Voltage Current OperationsResistive load
Life Expectancy
VDC12 0,1 A 2 x 10 8
VDC24 0,4 A 5 x 10 7
Form A switch (normally open type)
Most cost-efficient general purpose
Reed Switch
Standard size with 14 mm glass
length
Various sensitivity ranges available
PIC Proximity Instrumentation Controls
Kontaktbauelemente GmbH
Phone   +49 911 99 59 06-0
Fax        +49 911 99 59 06-99
Page 1 of 1 Rev.: 3.9
pmc1401_ds_e_3.9
Nibelungenstr. 5 A
90530 Wendelstein, Germany